AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL October 18, 2005, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

OPERATION P.R.I.D.E. AWARDS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

INTERIM CITY MANAGER COMMENTS Status update on St. Joseph Playground Agreement

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

- 1. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting on October 4, 2005
- 2. Municipal Order No. 2005 272 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of Economic Development Initiative funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for the Lost River Cave Improvement Project in the amount of \$793,600 (Filed 09/29/2005, 11:00 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2005 273 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of Economic Development Initiative funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for the South Central Kentucky Training and Development Project in the amount of \$1,488,000 (Filed 09/29/2005, 11:00 a.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2005 274 Municipal Order adopting the Operations and Maintenance Technician (O&MT) Job Manual as the source document for evaluation, training, professional development and promotion of technicians within the Operations Division, Department of Public Works (Filed 09/29/2005, 2:45 p.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2005 – 275 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application to Kentucky Housing Corporation for 2005 HOME Investment Partnerships Program funds in the amount of \$264,000 (Filed 10/12/2005, 1:50 p.m.)

- 6. Municipal Order No. 2005 276 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting negotiations after sealed bidding of Bid #2006-02 for design/build services for Kereiakes Park Greenway Bridge Project from Scott & Murphy, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$192,000 (Filed 10/12/2005, 1:55 p.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2005 277 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-16 for deicing salt from Cargill Incorporated of North Olmstead, Ohio for the Public Works Department, Operations Division, in the amount of \$47,047.50 (Filed 10/12/2005, 1:55 p.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2005 278 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-18 for professional data collection services from DBS & Associates of Clarksville, Tennessee for the Public Works Department in the amount of \$32,140 (Filed 10/12/2005, 1:55 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING November 1, 2005

ADJOURNMENT